Help honor Tory's memory by impacting the lives of Criminal Justice students...

#### **Donor Information**

Name(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_

Home Address \_\_\_\_\_\_

City \_\_\_\_\_\_

State/Zip \_\_\_\_\_

Business Address \_\_\_\_\_\_

City \_\_\_\_\_

State/Zip \_\_\_\_\_\_

State/Zip \_\_\_\_\_\_

Business Phone \_\_\_\_\_\_

Title/Position \_\_\_\_\_\_

E-mail Address

For More Information:

#### Contact:

Tena Burley
Director of Development
tena.burley@unt.edu
940.369.8308

Peggy Tobolowsky Professor & Chair, Criminal Justice peggy.tobolowsky@unt.edu 940.565.4085

Eric Fritsch
Professor & Associate Chair,
Criminal Justice
eric.fritsch@unt.edu
940.565.4954



For more information about the Criminal Justice Program at UNT, visit www.pacs.unt.edu/criminal-justice

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH\*TEXAS

Department of

#### Criminal Justice

College of Public Affairs & Community Service

Tory J. Caeti

Memorial Scholarship Fund



To honor Tory's 1966-2006 memory by providing scholarships for students obtaining their Master of Science in Criminal Justice degree.

"A life is not important except for the impact it has on other lives." ∼Jackie Robinson

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS
Discover the power of ideas.

# About Tory

Tory touched the lives of thousands of students. Teaching was his true calling. As the quote by Henry Brooks Adams says, "A teacher affects eternity; he can never tell where his influence stops." Although Tory is gone, his impact will last forever.

Tory was a beloved husband, father, son, friend, colleague, and professor. His death left an immeasurable void in many people's lives. This scholarship honors his legacy.



## Scholarship Description

This scholarship is being established for first-year students in the Master of Science in Criminal Justice degree program. In addition to academic requirements, students will establish their eligibility for the scholar-



ship by submitting an essay. The essay will describe their prior Criminal Justice career experience and service activities and why they desire a career in Criminal

Justice and merit the scholarship. A department-based committee will determine the scholarship recipient(s) each year.

### $\mathcal{H}_{is}$ Impact

Tory was much more than one of the best of the bright, young scholars of criminal justice. His infectious personality dominated any conversation, and he could impress any audience with his quick wit and sheer brilliance. I never laughed as hard as I did with Tory! His death left me both professionally and personally with a void that simply will never be filled.

Robert W. Taylor, Ph.D. Executive Director, Caruth Police Institute

I first met Dr. Caeti as a graduate student at UNT. He was always encouraging and enthusiastic with my papers and projects. When I retired after a lengthy career in the FBI and became an adjunct faculty member at UNT, Tory made my transition an easy and a happy one. I have so many fond memories of Tory as a teacher and colleague. That is the reason I am donating to this scholarship fund in his memory. He brought much joy into the world; I trust that future graduate students will be as gifted and successful in a criminal justice career.

Lee Latham Retired FBI Special Agent

Tory Caeti was a person who, in profound and lasting ways, touched both students and staff here at the Institute for Law Enforcement Administration. Tory was a first-rate educator with an outstanding dedication to his craft. His memory has been preserved in the Dr. Tory J. Caeti Award for Academic Excellence, an honor

Caeti Award for Academic Excellence, an honor presented annually to a graduate of the ILEA Management College.

Daniel P. Carlson Director, Institute for Law Enforcement Administration

### Be Involved

Pledge	Information
1 ledge	minor matron.

Billing Address for Card -

30.00			o the UNT Foundation	
	or the Caeti Mem f (please check one o		ip Fund in the amoun :	
	□\$5,000	□\$2,500	□ \$1,000	
	□\$500	□\$250	<b>\$125</b>	
	Other	(plo	ease specify amount)	
	be paid: a lump sum or in i	nstallments over	a maximum of 5 years)	
	Monthly for (amo	year(s) Q	uarterly foryear(	
			One-time contribution	
Payment Information				
Please check one of the following:  □ Enclosed is my check for  Please make checks payable to UNT Foundation				
☐ Electronic Funds Transfer  You will be contacted for more information.				
☐ Credit Card (Visa, Mastercard, American Express,  Discover) Please fill in all information below:				
Ca	ard Type			
Na	ame as it appears o	n the card ——		
Ac	ccount Number			
Ex	xpiration Date			